

MAYOR AND COUNCIL MEETING MONDAY, NOVEMBER 04, 2024 6:00 PM DALTON CITY HALL - COUNCIL CHAMBERS

AGENDA

WORK SESSION - 5:00 P.M. - COUNCIL CHAMBERS

- 1. Overview of Ordinance 24-27 Final Draft of Chapter 6 Alcoholic Beverages
- 2. **Public Commentary:** (*Please Complete Public Commentary Contact Card Prior to Speaking Limit of 3 Minutes/Person*)

REGULAR MEETING - 6:00 P.M. - COUNCIL CHAMBERS

<u>Call to Order</u>

Pledge of Allegiance

Approval of Agenda

Public Commentary: (Please Complete Public Commentary Contact Card Prior to Speaking - Limit of 3 Minutes/Person)

Presentations:

1. Department Head Reports

Minutes:

2. Mayor & Council Minutes of October 21, 2024

New Business:

- 3. Traffic Control Change Loveman Lane No Parking Both Sides
- 4. FY-2024 Budget Amendment #5.
- 5. Resolution 24-16 Authorizing sale of land pursuant to O.C.G.A. § 36-37-6 (g) between the City of Dalton d/b/a Dalton Utilities and Church on the Hill, Inc.
- 6. Reappointment of George Woodward to the Dalton Housing Authority for a 5-year term to expire on 10/14/2029.
- 7. Executive Session Real Estate

Supplemental Business

Announcements:

- 8. Special Called Mayor and Council Meeting on Tuesday, November 5, 2024 at 11:00AM for a Second Reading on Ordinance 24-27 To Amend Chapter 6 Of The 2001 Revised Code of The City of Dalton, Georgia Captioned Alcoholic Beverages.
- 9. Public Hearing on Millage tax increase to be held at Dalton City Hall on Tuesday, November 5, 2024 at 11:30 AM and 6:00 PM and Special Called Meeting on Tuesday, November 12, 2024 at 5:00 PM to Adopt the Millage Rate.

Adjournment